

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 252, Pages 7 to 9,
2 Section 136.055, Lines 1 to 51, by deleting all of said section from the bill; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, Pages 9 to 11, Section 301.020, Lines 1 to 99, by deleting all of said section
5 from the bill; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 301.3033, Lines 1 to 3, by deleting all of said lines and
8 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

9 "301.3033. 1. Whenever a vehicle owner pursuant to this chapter makes an application for a
10 military license plate, the director of revenue shall notify the applicant that the applicant may make a
11 voluntary contribution of ten dollars to the World War I memorial trust fund established pursuant to
12 this section. Whenever a vehicle owner pursuant to this chapter makes an application for a license
13 plate, other than a military license plate previously described, the director of revenue shall notify the
14 applicant that the applicant may make a voluntary contribution of one dollar to the World War I
15 memorial trust fund established pursuant to this section. The director shall transfer all contributions
16 collected to the state treasurer for credit to and deposit in the trust fund.

17 2. There is established in the state treasury the "World War I Memorial Trust Fund". The
18 state treasurer shall credit to and deposit in the World War I memorial trust fund all amounts received
19 pursuant to subsection 1 of this section and any other" ; and

20
21 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6, by deleting "2." and inserting in lieu there of the
22 following:

23 "3." ; and

24
25 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by deleting "3." and inserting in lieu thereof the
26 following:

27 "4." ; and

28
29 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 16, by deleting "subsection 9 of section 301.020"
30 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

31 "subsection 1 of this section" ; and

32
33 Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 302.065, Lines 18 to 26, by deleting all of said lines and
34 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

35 "a concealed carry endorsement. By December 31, 2013," ; and

36
37 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 30, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 thereof the following:

2 "4. The provisions of this section shall not apply to:

3 (1) Original application forms, which may be retained but not scanned;

4 (2) Test score documents issued by state highway patrol driver examiners;

5 (3) Documents demonstrating lawful presence of any applicant who is not a citizen of the
6 United States, including documents demonstrating duration of the person's lawful presence in the
7 United States: and

8 (4) Any document required to be" ; and
9

10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 33, by deleting the word "permit" and inserting in
11 lieu thereof the following:

12 "permit; and

13 (5) Any other document at the request of and for the convenience of the applicant where the
14 applicant requests the department of revenue review alternative documents as proof required for
15 issuance of a driver license, nondriver license, or instruction permit" ; and

16
17 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
18 accordingly.
19
20
21
22